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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 1: MM -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 1: Mens Masters

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 4315 47 33 Not Natty MM 820 797 845 882 959 832 4315

220 Krystal Alvardo 206 147 220 205 235 214 1021
33 Jojo Barcelona 211 216 207 268 227 227 1145
43 Rhollin Castellano 233 205 236 232 254 197 1124

222 Justin Malicdem 170 229 182 177 243 194 1025

2 4222 37 61 Border Patrol Nogales MM 847 887 868 851 872 744 4222
198 Adam Wypych 202 169 200 203 211 181 964
199 Louis Ives 213 246 279 204 236 197 1162
200 George Cluff 214 214 195 233 210 210 1062
201 Travis Peterson 218 258 194 211 215 156 1034

3 4142 38 62 Cleveland Police MM 923 907 895 832 799 709 4142
17 Felipe Davila 225 277 208 211 158 116 970
19 Gary Tahsler 229 236 205 173 248 226 1088

9 Charles Russell 231 204 226 189 190 186 995
28 Jeffry Grabski 238 190 256 259 203 181 1089

4 4001 35 59 Bad Company MM 842 860 693 856 854 738 4001
195 Ashley Wells 189 181 148 203 191 164 887

14 David Matuguina 210 224 186 215 210 216 1051
196 Russell Wells 219 233 170 203 233 189 1028

49 Terry Henson 224 222 189 235 220 169 1035

5 3959 36 60 Balls Deep MM 821 721 826 779 814 819 3959
60 Thomas Ramos 199 222 179 161 182 182 926

197 Jason Calderwood 201 162 186 213 192 208 961
36 Mike Wheatley 213 167 205 191 229 239 1031
25 Jason Wood 208 170 256 214 211 190 1041

6 3884 34 58 Arizona Dry Heat MM 884 769 727 836 821 731 3884
12 Dale Tupper 203 174 162 191 192 160 879
35 Michael Grzybowski 222 181 190 215 232 178 996
10 Chris Hemmen 220 188 161 226 193 201 969
42 Raymond Johnson 239 226 214 204 204 192 1040

7 3870 5 57 Lockdowns 1 MM 814 753 761 769 760 827 3870
87 Eddie Gaddison 183 200 167 151 179 170 867
72 Norma Gaddison 194 188 179 196 164 190 917

1 Charles Zelaya 215 174 192 216 257 210 1049
2 Lawrence Conner 222 191 223 206 160 257 1037

8 3776 40 64 SO/Police/RR MM 821 749 757 752 802 716 3776
58 Robert Anderson 199 189 158 167 186 181 881

8 Adrian Hernandez 201 170 192 185 201 226 974
29 Jim Sheppard 208 213 214 209 189 153 978
31 John Shulda, Jr. 213 177 193 191 226 156 943

9 3751 43 67 Team San Jose MM 821 746 659 744 831 771 3751
59 Ralph Garner 190 169 176 175 157 189 866
39 Paul Woo 201 193 116 225 235 196 965
11 Christopher Hayashi 206 170 154 139 193 173 829
48 Robert Noriega 224 214 213 205 246 213 1091

10 3715 44 68 California Dreamin' MM 810 699 870 699 725 722 3715
62 Florencio Tolentino 196 191 185 157 193 169 895
61 Terry Woo 198 182 173 191 189 178 913
13 Daniel Curry 206 157 267 213 216 223 1076
15 Delano Roberts 210 169 245 138 127 152 831
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total

11 3589 39 63 Heat4 MM 854 684 730 781 703 691 3589
202 Joshua Gomez 190 178 182 163 148 181 852
203 Daniel Lilly 221 155 189 224 178 181 927
204 Bradley Hansen 221 190 190 200 209 165 954
205 Dustin Volentine 222 161 169 194 168 164 856

12 3556 41 65 Prestige Worldwide Inc MM 845 662 709 761 715 709 3556
206 Ross Nicolette 198 173 168 180 155 181 857

18 Frank Aguilar 205 157 138 213 173 144 825
46 Shawn Bledsoe 211 161 158 158 166 161 804
26 Javier Barragan, III 231 171 245 210 221 223 1070

13 3527 42 66 Strikezone MM 813 620 720 767 684 736 3527
207 Danny Stauf 198 137 161 165 168 172 803
208 Gabriel Hernandez 199 169 178 186 158 145 836
209 Daniel Chin 208 149 195 192 186 215 937
210 John Garcia 208 165 186 224 172 204 951

14 3259 32 56 Blue Thunder Bowlers MM 807 688 667 645 638 621 3259
68 Dallin Van Buskirk 190 198 185 159 189 189 920

190 Michael Torres 190 130 124 142 118 118 632
191 Phong Nguyen 190 139 159 178 120 145 741
192 Cris Kinman 237 221 199 166 211 169 966
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 2: MO -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 2: Mens Open

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 4018 31 54 CoronaLAPD MO 788 826 733 878 793 788 4018

189 Jeff Gark 190 192 194 227 246 185 1044
88 Daniel Tompkins 188 194 196 206 167 227 990
67 Daryl Sailer 190 205 140 201 169 211 926
27 Jeffrey Tiffin 220 235 203 244 211 165 1058

2 3934 6 53 LA Combo MO 783 787 850 795 712 790 3934
125 Lori Bennett 163 159 197 157 145 154 812
187 Matt Martinez 196 211 228 241 195 229 1104
188 Jim Cameron 209 203 179 215 196 193 986

4 John Bennett 215 214 246 182 176 214 1032

3 3760 48 31 SDPD Gold MO 787 714 712 739 856 739 3760
64 Carlton Hershman 188 159 161 195 206 189 910
22 James Kistner 232 236 182 191 234 200 1043

105 Jeffrey Ruckle 172 149 187 138 190 161 825
223 James Troussel 195 170 182 215 226 189 982

4 3660 45 32 Yumakistan's Hottest B MO 766 831 697 700 701 731 3660
214 Lowell Buck 201 232 231 214 180 215 1072
215 Kevin Drake 198 234 213 179 195 160 981
216 Ryan McNeese 166 171 121 122 154 188 756
217 Enrique Mora 201 194 132 185 172 168 851

5 3573 33 55 Misfits MO 762 653 703 741 716 760 3573
131 Larry Meyer 158 203 136 162 154 157 812

57 Scott Kawahara 190 183 216 203 195 226 1023
193 Max Stayrook 195 149 181 139 194 191 854
194 Esteban Guevara 219 118 170 237 173 186 884

6 3553 46 69 The Dawg Pound MO 779 784 690 656 702 721 3553
218 Rodney Broughton 200 232 164 201 159 180 936

69 James Norman 198 211 159 155 182 225 932
113 George Lewandowski 186 183 187 162 189 147 868
219 Raymond Pagor 195 158 180 138 172 169 817

7 3413 11 52 Lockdowns 4 MO 776 718 631 732 626 706 3413
123 Jessica Nguyen 161 173 116 124 114 159 686
185 Brett Robbins 190 142 148 206 143 155 794

5 Peter Cruz 210 169 161 185 167 188 870
186 Darren Heiner 215 234 206 217 202 204 1063
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 3: MA -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 3: Mens A

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 3930 30 41 Bowler Patrol MA 748 734 769 804 807 816 3930

145 Raul Fuentes 144 123 165 151 118 169 726
102 Ryan Bauman 181 167 205 170 220 231 993

45 Sean Munekata 200 203 204 247 215 201 1070
41 Randall Roberts 223 241 195 236 254 215 1141

2 3642 17 45 Guns & Hoses MA 734 760 707 758 737 680 3642
124 Marlene Henry 157 175 163 171 135 171 815

94 Kevin Henry 181 178 146 168 194 170 856
108 Michael Shaw 184 215 226 192 180 167 980

44 Robert Harm 212 192 172 227 228 172 991

3 3534 19 43 Pin Killaz MA 747 638 742 722 768 664 3534
95 Yul Johnson 165 163 179 140 148 148 778
96 Rick Amieva 177 149 161 157 187 160 814
73 Sylvia Richardson 197 152 202 193 196 152 895

7 Chance Chavez 208 174 200 232 237 204 1047

4 3531 14 48 LAPD High Rollers MA 741 712 720 679 737 683 3531
129 Gregory Jones 162 138 163 167 171 157 796

89 Mike Haynes 186 214 191 173 176 178 932
90 Jacob Culpepper 189 187 182 182 179 212 942

3 Frank Carr 204 173 184 157 211 136 861

5 3509 15 47 Honolulu PD OG MA 730 665 689 606 801 748 3509
211 Stanley Aquino 169 203 176 141 172 113 805
107 Abraham Mallari 177 145 165 163 191 192 856

91 Ralph Acedilla 186 125 183 116 170 166 760
51 Alfred Chock, Jr. 198 192 165 186 268 277 1088

6 3472 13 49 Area 51 - Albuquerque MA 724 646 691 737 702 696 3472
170 Victoria Silva 154 122 158 182 166 148 776

84 Tina Armijo 179 189 205 183 137 192 906
50 Tom Armijo 195 136 170 190 190 157 843

171 Arthur Silva 196 199 158 182 209 199 947

7 3439 12 50 Lockdowns 3 MA 677 682 668 694 680 715 3439
128 Dan Varner 149 143 152 158 147 174 774
167 Jeremy Hanson 155 167 176 188 172 181 884
168 Robert Hightower 174 181 133 143 156 140 753
169 Ronald Hasbrouck 199 191 207 205 205 220 1028

8 3419 18 44 No 'F' In Spares MA 705 636 740 700 676 667 3419
155 Laura De La Cruz 141 166 153 134 139 124 716
130 Shahann Greene 164 129 138 157 133 178 735

56 Robert Griffin 190 183 202 175 169 202 931
6 Randy Peterson 210 158 247 234 235 163 1037

9 3402 10 51 Lockdowns 2 MA 752 631 663 668 678 762 3402
109 Allen Tinder 167 114 173 137 179 185 788
166 Robert Bolin 176 162 138 212 192 204 908

52 John Lee 196 157 161 147 180 154 799
184 Jason Dodd 213 198 191 172 127 219 907

10 3345 16 46 Lou's Crew MA 716 668 635 712 596 734 3345
93 Michael Carter 169 159 137 177 144 168 785

212 Frank Ferreira 178 158 138 129 165 173 763
213 Jiro Oka 182 177 186 197 145 237 942

92 Lewis Bolf 187 174 174 209 142 156 855
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2025 NPAF08/08/25 Page 5

Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total

11 3167 20 42 Bros N Hose MA 716 572 700 638 576 681 3167
172 Justin Williams 190 121 145 114 128 151 659
173 David Dailey 171 174 215 180 148 180 897
174 Matt Wilson 177 171 214 203 182 199 969
175 Tyler Elliot 178 106 126 141 118 151 642
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 4: MB -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 4: Mens B

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 3467 27 35 Strike Force MB 657 663 624 710 745 725 3467

139 Edward Martin 160 172 158 200 191 192 913
138 Raymond Keene 161 179 178 179 198 236 970
144 Keenan Porche 164 175 136 175 150 127 763
101 Alexander Molina 172 137 152 156 206 170 821

2 3402 24 38 Certified Protection S MB 636 673 624 640 755 710 3402
179 Paul Ledesma 152 142 138 132 201 167 780
137 William Malina 155 215 169 178 186 203 951
180 Frank Motas 164 172 165 160 189 142 828
100 Reginald Caneda 165 144 152 170 179 198 843

3 3218 26 36 2 N The Pink MB 605 666 705 614 535 698 3218
182 Russ White 122 120 162 132 95 141 650
132 Alonzo Gomez 151 157 119 170 105 186 737
143 Kenneth Mancour 159 242 256 182 131 194 1005
183 Eddie Scott 173 147 168 130 204 177 826

4 3195 22 40 34 Strykers MB 659 626 659 597 644 669 3195
133 Colby Hardy 153 149 153 131 171 141 745
134 Bryson Nastacio 162 174 142 190 133 136 775

98 Lorenzo Lujan 167 166 203 125 178 222 894
99 DeAndre Smith 177 137 161 151 162 170 781

5 3125 21 34 Money Shots MB 650 594 607 644 611 669 3125
176 Henry Orozco 105 103 91 103 118 122 537
177 Joseph Freeman 154 134 184 113 144 149 724

55 Teo Millan 193 175 138 180 182 189 864
54 Ernesto Banuelos 198 182 194 248 167 209 1000

6 2877 23 39 Albuquerque Police Ret MB 609 568 501 579 595 634 2877
135 Eric Garcia 144 147 103 128 111 172 661
156 Karen Salazar 145 139 142 161 163 159 764
136 Sylvester Stanley 146 108 126 135 143 154 666
178 Clinton Weatherspoon 174 174 130 155 178 149 786

7 2745 25 37 Phoenix Blue Balls MB 565 492 596 539 522 596 2745
140 Andrew Barciz 131 92 118 118 94 128 550
181 Michael Shipley 132 137 158 141 140 162 738
141 Darrell Smith 145 130 136 155 139 147 707
142 James Sink 157 133 184 125 149 159 750
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 6: WO -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 6: Womens Open

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 3439 8 27 One Time WO 728 764 680 693 676 626 3439

121 Melana Richard 167 166 135 139 142 142 724
82 Debbie Willits-Lehnen 181 185 181 161 202 180 909
81 Maxine Freeman 187 187 175 220 193 172 947
70 Kim Carter 193 226 189 173 139 132 859

2 3330 7 28 LAPD Pension Pushers WO 702 699 607 685 707 632 3330
115 Mary Culpepper 155 180 178 133 134 169 794

75 Carolyn Jones 180 179 136 221 174 187 897
74 Annette Haynes 183 166 142 154 217 148 827
76 Heather Kowalczyk 184 174 151 177 182 128 812

3 3159 9 26 Just Us WO 706 598 626 696 596 643 3159
165 Melanie Rae 167 134 157 154 104 130 679

86 Charity Musial 180 172 137 188 179 178 854
80 Belen Tompkins 177 166 196 192 197 174 925
85 Michelle Twomey 182 126 136 162 116 161 701
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 7: WA -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 7: Womens A

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 3063 3 30 Comm-A-Crazy WA 644 623 631 585 653 571 3063

152 Jennifer Johnson 146 128 152 129 156 124 689
119 Mary Ruppel 160 161 165 136 206 174 842
120 Deborah Mattimoe 164 154 146 135 147 124 706

83 Rochelle Nelson 174 180 168 185 144 149 826

2 3002 4 29 Southwest Combo WA 658 567 571 578 669 617 3002
157 Rosemary Stanley 135 169 109 111 134 172 695
154 Stacy Valles 148 127 125 136 128 129 645
122 Carrie Firestone 163 139 177 149 179 124 768

71 Jennylee Valles 212 132 160 182 228 192 894

3 2862 2 25 OC Combo WA 645 520 604 578 595 565 2862
162 Terri Hubbard-James 144 113 139 127 134 145 658
163 Mary Valle 153 102 130 152 114 134 632
164 Jill Bellamy 168 145 176 146 167 138 772

79 Shontel Sherwood 180 160 159 153 180 148 800

4 2525 1 23 Perfect Strangers WA 651 472 487 502 545 519 2525
117 Dannine Pritchard 153 129 161 157 157 148 752
116 Sonya Patterson 158 144 159 170 149 177 799
160 Kelly Henkel 170 114 91 79 123 113 520
161 Brittney Pigott 170 85 76 96 116 81 454
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Friday     10:00 am Lanes 21 - 70
For additional information, please contact

Fawn Worthen         4500 W TROPICANA AVE,  LAS VEGAS, NV  89103-5420

Tournament Results -- Teams   Division 8: WB -- Scratch Result
z Teams  Division 8: Womens B

Event Scr Entry Game Game Game Game Game
Place Total Num Lane Team Name Div Avg -1- -2- -3- -4- -5- Total
1 3014 29 24 Strike Like Us WB 576 532 647 596 651 588 3014

149 Tracey Gray 131 108 143 127 134 108 620
151 Kris Jefferson 134 162 144 128 198 120 752
150 Phyllis Phelps 143 112 204 203 162 165 846
118 Ranon Samuels 168 150 156 138 157 195 796

2 2743 28 22 34 Strykers WB 545 497 554 590 512 590 2743
147 Alissa Paquin 112 83 100 147 121 142 593
148 Andrea Vasquez 116 102 144 135 100 139 620
153 Erika Castellon 131 118 134 142 137 139 670

78 Joyce Hokama 186 194 176 166 154 170 860
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